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Business Technology Services

Forvis Mazars can help support your organization with
enterprise resource planning (ERP), customer
relationship management (CRM), advanced technology,
& managed service solutions.

Our end-to-end services can help clients achieve their
digital transformation goals & include:

« Technology assessments « Automation
« Design » Training

* Implementation * Monitoring
» Upgrades « Support

© 2025 Forvis Mazars, LLP. All rights reserved.
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Business Technology Services

ERP == CRM 3 Advanced Technology

Microsoft Dynamics 365 I Microsoft Dynamics 365 Insights
Finance Supply Chain Microsoft Power Bl
Sales Customer Service
Commerce Project Operations Solver Planning & Analysis
Business Central Dynamics GP Customer Insights  Field Service Automation
NetSuite Microsoft Power Platform

I Salesforce
Robotic Process Automation (RPA)

Sage & Sage Intacct

Trimble Construction One App Development

I Marketing Automation

T°J Managed Services for business applications, IT, & cybersecurity support.

NetSui - Trimble
Solution Provider Partner S O | Ve r Construction One
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Today’s Presenters

Business Technology Services Practice

“Our team is focused
on delivering an
Unmatched Client
Experience® on
every engagement.”

Charles Allen

Senior Managing Consultant
charles.allen@us.forvismazars.com

— Chad Back, Partner
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Objectives

1. Discuss the differences between Solver &
Power Bl

2. Explain how a financial report can be created
using a Matrix report in Power Bl

3. Describe how a financial report can be created
using Report Builder in Power Bl

forvss
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Agenda

1.Introduction
2.Creating a Report in Power Bl Desktop
3.Creating a Report in Solver xFP&A
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What's Your Purpose?

‘ Who's using the reports?

‘ How are you presenting the data”
‘ How are you delivering the reports?
‘ Who's creating the reports?

‘ What type of maintenance is required?
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Power Bl Benefits

* Extremely popular
« Software is usually low-cost

 |nteractive

« Visual O

[\
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Reports in Power Bl

* Multiple ways to create
* Formatting needed
- Data source

 Measures are key

Financial Reports in Solver & Power Bl: Which Is Best?

© 2025 Forvis Mazars,

LLP. All rights reserved.
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Hard-Coded But Easy

* Create measures
* Drag each measure to the value

 Switch columns to rows

forvss
© 2025 Forvis Mazars, LLP. All rights reserved. ma Zars

Financial Reports in Solver & Power Bl: Which Is Best?



Flexible

« Template for layout
* Measures for line items

« Utilize Switch expression

forv/s
© 2025 Forvis Mazars, LLP. All rights reserved. m a Za‘rs

Financial Reports in Solver & Power Bl: Which Is Best?



SAS SCA SEM Sus Total
Sales
Revenue 62,893,187.08 8,915,283.56 13,917,489.17 18,781,707.58 104,507,667.39
Intercompany Revenue
Subsidiary Revenue
Cost of Sales 12,892,356.64 1,752,926.61 2,829,177.44 10,186,001.32 27,660,462.01
Gross Profit 50,000,830.44 7,162,356.95 11,088,311.73 8,595,706.26  76,847,205.38
Expenses
Salaries and Benefits 18,643,348.57 2,695335.63 4,273,083.89 10,577,532.66 36,189,300.76
Sales and Marketing 22,358,353.12 3,132,147.65 4,989,305.82 12,634,490.02 43,114,296.61
Travel and Entertainment 143,425.99 20,408.29 32,154.14 130,260.28 326,248.70
Professional Fees 1,039,608.29  146,488.33 235,117.44 586,917.80 2,008,131.86
Bad Debt 5,089.98 727.14 1,158.98 2,887.86 9,863.96
Business Insurance 209,595.21 29,302.97 45,988.23 116,322.78 401,209.19
Office Supplies 225,087.51 31,828.82 50,139.40 126,154.82 433,210.55
Telephone and Internet 570,416.24 79,949.41 126,686.57 319,521.20 1,096,573.41
Rent and Utilities 475,726.22 67,858.10 106,735.04 272,207.40 922,526.76
Admin Expenses 569,050.19 80,948.18 128,285.27 323,790.38 1,102,074.03
Total Expenses 44,239,701.31 6,284,994.52 9,988,654.79 25,090,085.20  85,603,435.83
EBITDA 5761,129.13 87736243 1,099,656.94 -16494,37894  -8,756,230.44
Other Income/Expenses
Taxes 2,207,371.15  310,856.34 498,815.72 1,225,432.00 4,242,475.21
Interest 191,488.33 27,362.74 43,203.34 107,159.14 369,213.55
Depreciation and Amortization
Minority Interest Expense
Total Other Income/Expenses 4,177,211.44  588,800.89 942,216.80 2,347,789.46 8,056,018.59
Net Income 1,583.917.69  288,561.54 157.440.14 -18,842,168.40 -16,812,249.03

Fiscal Year
O 2029

O 2028
O 2027
O 2026
O 2025
O 2024
O 2023
O 2022
@ 2021
O 2020

=

Net Income by etity Entity
(m] Select all
] ABC
] ACME
1 CFA
] COMBINED
[] CONSOL
[ | CORP
] CRONUS
[ DEF

[ 1 GTAS

-10M

Net Income



https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/c16e0561-4c78-4d8d-8922-89fa6b54ef18/?pbi_source=PowerPoint

Power Bl Report Layout

L= = R = R W R TR S R ]

A B C D E F
P&L Key Rollup Level 1 Display Power Bl Display Index Bold
0 Revenue Sales Sales 0 1
1 R1. Revenue Revenue Main Revenue 1
2 R2. Intercompany Revenue Intercompany Revenue Intercompany Revenue 2
3 R3. Subsidiary Revenue Subsidiary Revenue Subsidiary Revenue 3
4 00. Cost of Sales Cost of Sales Cost of Sales 4
4.4 Gross Profit Gross Profit Gross Profit 5 1
4.5 ]
4.6 Expenses Expenses Expenses 7 1
7 01. Salaries and Benefits Salaries and Benefits Salaries and Benefits 3
8 02. Sales and Marketing Sales and Marketing Sales and Marketing 9
9 03. Travel and Entertainment Travel and Entertainment Travel and Entertainment 10
10 04. Professional Fees Professional Fees Professional Fees 11
11 05. Bad Debt Bad Debt Bad Debt 12
12 06. Business Insurance Business Insurance Business Insurance 13
13 07. Office Supplies Office Supplies Office Supplies 14
14 08. Telephone and Internet Telephone and Internet Telephone and Internet 15
15 09. Rent and Utilities Rent and Utilities Rent and Utilities 16
16 10. Admin Expenses Admin Expenses Admin Expenses 17
16.2 Total Expenses Total Expenses Total Expenses 18 1
16.3 19
16.4 EBITDA EBITDA EBITDA 20 1
16.5 21
16.6 Other Income/Expenses Other Income/Expenses Other Income/Expenses 22 1
17 95. Taxes Taxes Taxes 23
18 96. Interest Interest Interest 24
19 97. Depreciation and Amortization Depreciation and Amortization  Depreciation and Amaortization 25
20 98. Minority Interest Expense Minority Interest Expense | Minority Interest Expense | 26
21 Total Other Income/Expenses Total Other Income/Expenses Total Other Income/Expenses 27 1
21.2 28
21.3 MNet Income MNet Income MNet Income 29 1
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Power Bl Report Measure
Calculate a Line Item

Revenue = CALCULATE(sum('Module General Ledger'[monthly
amount]), 'Dimension Account'[power bi report key]=1)*-1
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Power Bl Report Measures
Display

Report Amount 1 = SWITCH(SELECTEDVALUE('Dimension Account'[rollup level 1]),
"R1. Revenue", [Revenue 1],

"00. Cost of Sales™, [COS 1],

"Gross Profit", [Gross Profit 1],

"Salaries & Benefits", [Salaries & Benefits],
"Sales & Marketing", [Sales & Marketing],

"Travel & Entertainment", [Travel & Entertainment],
"Professional Fees", [Professional Fees],

"Bad Debt", [Bad Debt],

"Business Insurance", [Business Insurance],

"Office Supplies", [Office Supplies],

"Telephone & Internet", [Telephone & Internet],
"Rent & Utilities", [Rent & Utilities],

"Admin Expenses", [Admin Expenses]

)
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Power Bl Report Using a Matrix
Steps to Build

Add Switch

Add
Columns

Values to
Rows

Measures to
the Report

Create Add Matrix

Measures

forvss
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Power Bl Report Using a Matrix

I - L
2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total

Revenue 6,820,305.20 28,671,305.18 32,357,142.51 33,114429.72 18,781,707.58 119,744,890.19

| Cost of Sales | 1,530,050.40 6,040,791.42 6,537,270.52 6,885832.14 10,186,001.32 31,179,945.80 [

Gross Profit | 5,290,254.80 22,630,513.76 25,819,6871.99 26,228597.58 8,595706.26 88,564,944.39

I — o
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Solver Reporting

Automate & Streamline Your Reporting
& Collaboration




Solver is a Microsoft based xFP&A solution for
business users

=) (5]

0P = R

nllnfl

AN S

REPORTING & ANALYTICS PLANNING CONSOLIDATION
* Pre-built ERP » Budgeting, forecasting, » Statutory consolidation
connectors & Power Bl & sales planning with IFRS or US GAAP
forvss
s mazars
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Financial Report in Solver

« Excel-driven report design

« Groups

* Filters
 Dimension
 Parameters

 Drill-down

Financial Reports in Solver & Power Bl: Which Is Best?

Consolidating P&L - Year to Date
Consolidating
September 30, 2021

(N

YTD revmuefor the current year is $12,768,904 versus last year YTD revenue of $11,556,687 which is an increase of 9.5%. The Net Profit for the year is $359,903, which is

Last Year
YTD Actual YTD Actual
REVENUE
Total Sales Revenue 11,204,727 11,204,727
Total Other Revenues 351,960 351,960
TOTAL REVENUE 11,556,687 11,556,687
COST OF GOODS SOLD
Total Cost of Sales 2,384,143 2,384,143
TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD 2,384,143 2,384,143
OPERATING EXPENSES
Total Salaries and Benefits 3,643,325 3,643,325
Total Sales and Marketing 4,192,093 4,192,093
Total Travel and Entertainment 26,823 26,823
Total Professional Fees 199,709 199,709
Total Bad Debt 973 973
Total Business Insurance 39,106 39,106
Total Office Supplies 42,542 42,542
Total Telephone and Internet 108,548 108,548
Total Rent and Utilities 91,229 91,229
Total Admin Expenses 109,227 109,227
Total Depreciation and Amortization 338,439 338,439
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 8,792,015 8,792,015

. OPERATING INCOME 380530 380530/

NON-OPERATING INCOME AND EXPENSES

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME
TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSES
TOTAL GAINS AND (LOSSES)

NET PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES
TOTAL TAXES

an increase of 121.0%.

(36,127)

344,402
419,953

(36,127)

344,402
419,953

(38,737)

805,032
445,129

Current Year

YTD Actual YTD Actual

12,405,113 12,405,113
363,792 363,792
12,768,904 12,768,904
2,562,847 2,562,847
2,562,847 2,562,847

[ 10206057 | 10,206,057 |
3,799,950 3,799,950
4,536,967 4,536,967
28,746 28,746
212,352 212,352
1,043 1,043
42,202 42,202
45,637 45,637
114,861 114,861
97,849 97,849
116,809 116,809
365,871 365,871
9,362,288 9,362,288

(38,737)

805,032
445,129

Ssus
YTD Budget

12,132,625
321,351

12,453,976

2,743,145

2,743,145

9,710,831

3,538,789
4,195,641
29,075
206,774
993
42,213
44,740
113,094
91,515
111,794
362,269

8,736,896

Current Year
YTD Budget

12,405,113
363,792

12,768,904

2,562,847
2,562,847
10,206,057

3,799,950
4,536,967
28,746
212,352
1,043
42,202
45,637
114,861
97,849
116,809
365,871

9,362,288

[ oo  s13760]

(37,429)

936,506
423,841

(38,737)

805,032
445,129

NET PROFT (1055 s gssols  usssofls s s ssos s siees]s e
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Creating Reports in Solver

Create in Publish to the | Share With

Report Test in Excel Portal

Designer Users
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Contact

Forvis Mazars

Charles Allen

Senior Managing Consultant

charles.allen@us.forvismazars.com

The information set forth in this presentation contains the analysis & conclusions of the author(s) based upon his/her/their research &
analysis of industry information & legal authorities. Such analysis & conclusions should not be deemed opinions or conclusions by Forvis
Mazars or the author(s) as to any individual situation as situations are fact-specific. The reader should perform their own analysis & form
their own conclusions regarding any specific situation. Further, the author(s)’ conclusions may be revised without notice with

or without changes in industry information & legal authorities.

© 2025 Forvis Mazars, LLP. All rights reserved.
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